Wireforms serviceable Wireforms non-serviceable -
Baseplate (Before Type 4)

doec not have posts



Parts
Assemblies

i
2N
[ @ * |
%
¢
|
)
e
T




Part Numbers Listing: XL2540RH / XL2320RH / U2640RH / UI510RH / UIS1RH / U530RH
Regular Bag, No Lizhts, Helping Hand Handle

L] Hem Order # Oty. | P
ik | XL25408H: Handlke Asssmbly incimss ifams #35, #53, #54, DE-TR2BB-07 1 1
¥55, #55, F57, F50
XL23207H: Fandle Assambly incliges iTems #35, 853, 54, DG-T5288-18 1 1
¥55, F5 6, F57, F55
ic | Xl25400H: Tortuous Grp & Ciord Asssmibly, indudes §ama 08-TE3L2-07 | 1 LA HLA MLA
Fhd, FO5, F55
] Zit, Fatm, Handle . Resideniizl, Whie, incioes iBme 08-T5E12-01 i i
F3F, #5d, 865, F50, F55 867, SE2 Tppe 12,3 44 5 Unite Onk
4z | Docking Clip, Rear, Blue, Type OC (use wi#eT of onder 463 TEESI1-438 1 1
B D=t Bag, (& Pic) Aeguisr CCPEaE 1 ]
Cluzt Bag, (25 Pk Fegular CCPEEs 1 |2
i JL2a208H: Outer Bag, Derk Gray, Ped, USA TES4E-2T 1 1
JL25200H | U2s40RH: Cuser Bag, Dk Gray, Black, Dk Gray TE34E-11 1 1
25108H: Chuter Bag, Dark Gray, Ped, Aed TE245-38 1 1
Lt25208H: Outer Bag, Derk Gray, Black, White TE24E-30 1 1
t2530RH: Cuter Bag, Dark Gray, Blus, Blos TE24E-37 i i
T HL25400H: Bag Chp, Derk Green [e-T50TE-11 1 1
¥L23208H: Bag Cip, Mavy | Silver (6-TEOTE-15 1 1
Li2840fH: Bag Clp, Black ! Silver (e-THOTE-08 1 1
Lt25108H: Bag Cip, Red [ Siver 0E-THITE-05 1 1
Utzs208H: Bag Cip, Whits | Siber Oe-TEOTE-22 1 1
U2530fH: Bag Clp, Blue | Sikver [e-T5OTE-24 1 1
] Connector Azsembly Kit, nciges fams £5 & #6d DE-TRIDB-ST | 1
Bz Deflector, Black, Snap Type 14 2 Units Only TR 03T 1 1
& Colar TRIDE-I2-0T 2 1
10 | Tube Assembly Type 1, 2 28 4 Units Only TEAEE-0 1 1
Tube Assembly Type 5. 68 7 Unis Only TEABE-05 1 1
12 | Fan Housing Assembly indudss Bivef & Spong DE-TRILHIG 1 1
i6 | End Cap B4EE 1 1
18 | METAXALLOY™ Fan Kit wiWshers 08-7E300-1 1 |
18 | Fan Seal Cap 750 201 N
20 | Gord 2 geg AED
26 | Xl2320fH: Housing, Mawy wilabed 06E-TH426-14 1 [
HL25400H § U2640RH: Housing, Gull Gray wilabs DE-THA268-M 1 1
Lt25108H: Housing, Fed wil shel Oo-ThA2E-23 1 1
Lt25208H: Housing, White wilahe DE-T5A28-24 i i
U25308H: Housing, Blue wilabel DE-THA2E-25 1 1
27 | ¥l2se0RH | KlaonbH §Lias0rH /LS e0RH [ Uzsa0RH | LisssaRH: TEIE1-03 1 1
Baumper, Whitz
28 | Imtaks Preot Assembly with Pl Seal D8-TEDEE-02 i i
bt Felt Seal THOGE-I 1 1
32 Felt Seal, Motor TEIT-01M 1 100
33 | Cord Retainer, Pound Type 4 2.8 3 Units Only OGE-00455-01 1 1
Cord Retainer, Square Type 4 5§ £ & 7 Chits tly DG-00404-01 N
4 Muotor Azzembly Ki (E-T5505-01 1 1
36 Motor S= THIEE-I z 1
36 | B Motor Brosh {Lange & Smeall) f Spring DE-TES 144 2 2
3B Dirive Bak, [3 Ph) OO0 1 3
5%z | DOrive Bek, Single TEO24-M 1 1
40 | Xl2540fH: Door Belt, Dark Green TROET-01-433 1 1
HL23208H: Door Seit, Mawy TROGT-01-04 %2 1 1
Uza40fH: Doo Belt, Gull Gray TROGT-12-0304 1 1
L25108H: Door Belt, B=d TROGT-01-441 1 1
Uzs20RH: Door Bak, Wk Ptz | 4 [




Part Numbers Listing: XLISJ0RH / XT2320RH / U2640RH / UIS10RH/ UZS20RH / U25MEH comt.

Piegular Baz, No .'_:igt;. Helping Hand Handle

£ liem Order £ Oty. | P
Li25308H: Door Belt, Blus TEOET-01-442 1 1
42 | Brush Aoll, Piaatic: Pulley TR 1 1
43 Beml, Baseplats TEOOE-01 1 1
44 | Plastic Deient, (uses 2 #49 scrows)] TEZ9E-I 1 i
45 | Complete Baseptas Assambly inclmss: #d3, #45, 47, 0&-T5715-01 1 1
50, 51, F5E EB5, FBE, 5T
46 | MICAED SWEEP Blade Type f-8 Units Only TEOIS-0 1 1
MICRO SWEEP Blade Type 7 bhits Onk TETO00 1 1
47 Channel Type & Unis Only TROOT-2 1 1
Chanrel Type 7 Units Only TERO1-0 1| 1
80 | Edge Brush wihes, Left Type 44 Lhits Ony D0-T5E240-02 1| 1
Edge Brush wiWhesl, Hight Type 1-8 Units Oniy D8-TE250-02 1 i
Edge Bnmsh wia Wheels, L=it & Right TEITHI 2 1
51 Whael Axe 05-D0830-01M 4" | 100
BZ Soft Hear Whasl, Black TEAET-01 0527 2 1
E3 | Gemtic Wire Typed.2 2 48 5 Uhits Only TEOT-0 N
64 | NlasaofH J XLe3z0RH: Switch, 2 Position Assembly TEIHEE 1 1
Liza40fH I Uzs10RH /Uk25208H § Uzs30RH: Swich, TEESEHI 1 1
2 Position Assembly
B6 | Mlzs40fH: Grips, Dark Green Set Type 2 2,48 5 bhis Ohiy D8-TE30H 07 1 1
[Type 1 Units Order Assamddy {2 For Grps]
XL23200H: Gripa, Navy Sat 08-75301-21 1 | 1
Lizg40ftH: Gnps, Gull Gray Set 08-TEETE-249 1 i
L2510fH: Grps, Fied 2= De-T5578-28 1 1
L25208H: Grips, Whits Sa1 De-T55TE-19 1 1
L25308H: Grips, Blss Sat D&-TEETE-30 1 1
66 | Mlo5a0BH: Cord Wrap Assy, nolies Pha £ Cord Wisp, Gy 08-75185H 1 1
XL23208H | Uzas0RH / U25300H: Cond Wrep Asey, 0e-75185-01 1 1
noeks Poet & Com Wi, BB
U251 0H: Cord Wrap Assy inchris Post & Cad Wep Fod 08-75185-07 1| 1
U2520RH: Cord Wrep Assy rckeie: Post & Cord Weap, Whis 08-75185-05 1| 1
B A 35400H | ¥ 250AH / U2e0RH /Uzs108H § U2520RH | i2530RH: TH1RHE 1 1
Handle Tube, Chroms
8 | Xlzsaof [/ XlexoofH: Cord, Hamess Assemibly TEOE1-M 1 i
Ltze40fH: Cord, Hamess Assembly TREE2-02-32T 1 1
Li25108H I U2520RH / 25308H: Cord, Hamess Asssmbly TREE2-02-325 1 1
] HL3540RH /L2300AH: Cond Set, White Tipe2 24485 TEZE2-01-328 1 1
Unita Dy [Type 1 Units Drder Aspemily 1= For Cord Bet)
Li2e408H: Cord 2=t Black TBESE-02-32T 1 1
L25108H § Uzs20RH [ U25308H: Cord Set, 'Wiite, 30 TBEEE-02-325 1 1
60 | Motor Spring TEZEI-0 2 |1
& Tube Labal TEOET-05 1 1
65 | SOreck” Name Plae Label TESEEHIE 1 1
67 | Beag Dock Hings, Blue, Type CC (use witd:a or arder #53] TRERE-M 438 1 1
Lizar's Manual TE416-D6 1 1
Vacuum Cleaner Cover VACCOVER 1 1 MLA HL& MLA
Magnet Clean Vacuum Protector MCARE 1 i
78 | Siffener (uses same length screws, noiched) TE 15302 i i
Edffener, Thraugh Bok Connecior {usss differsnt length screwa) TEE19-01 1 1
g1 | Cord Flex Relief Type £ & 7 Units On 0E-00600-01 1| 1
B3 | Kit, Bag Dock, includes Fare &3 & #67 (Ci-FEEST0 1 1
87 | Front Wheel Type 7 Units Only TEroa-in 2 1

Type T Units




STANDARD FASTENER HARDWARE LISTING

Fasteners Fit Uprights Listed in Service Manual

- FASTENER FASTENER [ PART THAT FASTENER Ty TORGUE ary
DESCRIPTION PART NO. IS USED ON REQ'D RANGE PEA
(inb) FKG.
2 | Cord Clamp 03-00613-01M | Fool Swilch Uinits 1 na 100
03-00619-01M | D-Handle Units 1 n'a 100
3 | Scrow, #8 - 32 x 440 Nylock 03-00478-02M | Handle Tubse 2 18- 22 100
Screw, #8 x B w/ Ind Washer | 03-00608-01M | Handle Tube wiThrough Bolt 1 18- 22 100
Screw, #8-32 X 545 w/ Washer | 03-00504-02M | Handle Brace 2 18- 22 100
Screw, #8 - 32 x 29032 w' Washer | 03-0060501M | Handle Brace wThrough Bok 1 18-22 100
15 | Scrow, #8 X .5 Phillips 037s2-01M Headlight Cover, Bulb Holder,| 22 13-16 100
Foot Swilch, Cable Clamp 21
30 (14 X 32 Yellow Chromi 03-00448-01M | Fan 1 18-20 100
38 | Screw, #8 X .75 Phillips 03-00456-01M | D-Handie (small head) 4 17-20 100
Scrow, #B x .75 03-00476-01M | D-Handie Type & & 7 Oniy B 17-20 100
41 |Wira Nut 03-0500-01 M ac reqd 35-55 100
48 | Screw, #8 x 75 Phillips 03-00476-01M | Baseplate, Balt Door, 5/ 13-18 100
Intaks Pivot, 1 13- 16 100
Motor 2 17 -20 100
40 | Screw, #7 X .38 Phillips 03-00475-01M | Edge Bruch Type 1€ Only, Dtent| 2/ 2 -8B 100
63 | Scrow, #10 x & Phillipe 03-00450-01M | Cord Brackst 1 13-16 100
68 |Scrow, #6-20 0 1147 03-0042201M | Collar Type 18 2 Only 2 4-5 100
69 |O-Ring 7181 02 Collar 2 n'a 100
72 |Washer, Thrust 03-00473-01M | Fan 1 n'a 100
73 |Washer, Lock Exdemal Tooth 03-00480-01M | Fan 1 n'a 100
74 11" x 3, Loop Fastener T5304-01M Bag Support 1 na 100
75 [1"x 17, Hook Fasiener To302-01M Bag Dock 2 na 100
77 | Ratainer Clip 0352EM Bacoplaie Type 1-6 Senviceable 2 n'a 100
78 | Wiraform 7519403 Eacoplate Type 1-6 Servieable 2 n'a 100
B2 | Stesl Bushing Ring 03-00528-01M | C-Handle 1 n'a 100
B4 | Mut, Square 03-00606-01M | Connector 1 n'a 100
B5 | Scrow, #6-20 x 716 Flat Undarcut | 03-00626-01M | Edge Breh, Channgl Tgpe 7Onh| 2/ 3 E-8 100
BG | Wiraform, One-Fieca 769801 BacoplataType 7 Oniy 1 n&a 1
B3 [JET Insulator T5679-01M Hamess 1 n'a 100
B9 |Rivet 03-00453-01M | Fan Housing 1 n'a 100
00 | Bag Spring Toa015-01M Fan Houging 1 na 100
01 |Push Mut 03-00636-01M | Fan Housing 1 n'a 100




Product Information

Minimum water lift: 9in. @ nozzle sealed suciion

Power consumption 120V80Hz: 4.0 ampe, 480 watts

Weighi: 28 lbs. without powar cond

Switch rating: 8 amps, 120 volts

Power cord rating - Domeastic 182 SJT 105°C
Commercialk: 1873 SJT 108°C

Data Label

4 WARNING - AVERTISSEMENT ™
TOREDUCE RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK,
DO NOT USE OUTDOORS OR ONWET SURFACES.
POUR REDUIRE LES AESQUES DE CHOC
ELECTRIOUE NE PAS UTILISER A L'EXTEREEUR
ET NE PAS ASPIRER DE MATIERES HUMIDES

SM 2600HH00000000-1
= TvPE 1  FORHOUSZHOLD USE ORLY
MODEL  POURUSAGEMEWAGER  peono

NLZE00HH GE16E
120 VIOLTS 80 HZ 4.0 AMP @L 'all:,r
OREGK XL.

\ NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 USA. 2068 /

Type Code: Represenis product sanvice
revision numbsr,

Type 1: Initial Producilon

Type 2: Improved sirain relief
D-Grip Handlea,

Type 3: Improved deflector and
removed collar sef screw.

Type 4: Square cord retainer.
Type 5: Improved lower tube.
Type 6: Hardwire handle.

Type 7: Improved baseplate with one-
piace wirsform.

Julian Date Code:

Represenis date of manufacturs,

98 Represents the year.

166 Reprosonts the day in that year

Service Information

Component configuration on exploded view may differ in
case of specific versions. However, the actual
components are distinguichad by means of ilem and
part numbers.

If a repair has beon made, make sure that all functions
of the appliance are working comactly.

Spara paric have been standandized ag much as
possitle and the part may not ba the exact replacemeant
part.

Only the new METAXALLOY™ maotor fan availabla.
Only the new soft single rear whesl style available.
Only housings with belt access door available.

When assembling fan s=al to fan housing, wse a small
bead of silicons.

Only new plactic detent availabla.

Baseplate assemblics with one-piece wirsform are
interchangeable on Type 1-6 units.



	204900-1.pdf
	204900-2.pdf
	204900-3.pdf
	204900-4.pdf
	204900-5.pdf
	204900-6.pdf

